## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 05-00381 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/28/2005 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/5/2005 Final action: 4/5/2005

Title: HEARING - Approve and execute a revised Memorandum of Understanding between the County of

Santa Barbara, the Santa Barbara County Water Agency, the Cachuma Conservation Release Board (CCRB) and the Santa Ynez River Water Conservation District, Improvement District No. 1 (ID No. 1) regarding the surcharge of Lake Cachuma and the protection of recreational resources at the Lake to

allow for an adjusted level of surcharge. (EST. TIME: 20 MIN.)

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

**Sponsors:** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, WATER AGENCY

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved; Chair to Execute	Pass